Dated: 27/12/2010

# জেলা পরিষদ, সিলেট

# দরপত্র আহবান বিজ্ঞপ্তি

### পুন: দরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তি নং ০৪/২০১০-২০১১

: স্থানীয় সরকার, পল্লী উন্নয়ন ও সমবায় মন্ত্রণালয়। মন্ত্রণালয়/বিভাগ প্রতিনিধিত্বকারী সংস্থা জেলা পরিষদ, সিলেট।

প্রধান নির্বাহী কর্মকর্তা, জেলা পরিষদ, সিলেট। সংগ্রহকারী সংস্থার নাম নির্মাণ/মেরামত কাজের জন্য। দরপত্র আহ্বান

: উন্মক্ত দরপত্র পদ্ধতি। ক্রয়ের পদ্ধতি

তহবিল তথ্য

বাজেট ও অর্থ সরবরাহ এডিপি বিশেষ উন্নয়ন সহযোগী (ক্ষেত্র বিশেষ) নাই। তথ্য বিবরণী

দরপত্র প্যাকেজ নং : 0) | : নিম্নে বর্ণিত হইল। দরপত্রের প্যাকেজের নাম দরপত্র বিক্রির শেষ তারিখ ः २७/०১/२०১১देश

দরপত্র বিক্রির অফিসের নাম

দরপত্র দাখিলের শেষ তারিখ : ২৪/০১/২০১১ইং বেলা ১.০০ ঘটিকা পর্যন্ত। ও সময় দরপত্র খোলার তারিখ ও : ২৪/০১/২০১১ইং বেলা ২.০০ ঘটিকার সময়।

(ক) পরিচালক,স্থানীয় সরকার, সিলেট বিভাগ, সিলেট।

সময় দরপত্র বিক্রির অফিসের নাম (প্রধান দপ্তর) সহকারী প্রকৌশলীর কার্যালয়, জেলা পরিষদ, সিলেট

বিভাগীয় কমিশনারের কার্যালয়, সিলেট। (খ) উপজেলা নির্বাহী অফিসারের কার্যালয়, সদর, সিলেট।

 সহকারী প্রকৌশলীর কার্যালয়, জেলা পরিষদ, সিলেট দরপত্র খোলার স্থান ঠিকাদারের তথ্যাদি ঠিকাদারের আর্থিক যোগ্যতা: ক শ্রেণী-অসীম খ শ্রেণী-২৫.০০ লক্ষ গ শ্রেণী-১০.০০ লক্ষ

শুধুমাত্র নিয়োগকারী সংস্থার তালিকাভুক্ত ঠিকাদারগণ হালনাগাদ নবায়নকৃত ও আর্থিক যোগ্যতাসম্পন্ন ঠিকাদারগণ/পাবলিক প্রকিউরমেন্ট বিধিমালা (দ্বিতীয় সংশোধনী)-আইন, ২০০৯ অনুযায়ী সীলমোহরকৃত খামে দরপত্রে অংশগ্রহণ করিতে পারিবেন। দরপত্রে আরোপিত অন্যান্য সকল প্রকার আনুষংগিক শর্তাবলী অর্জন ও যোগ্যতা অবশ্যই থাকিতে হইবে

প্যাকেজ নং	প্রকল্পের নাম	প্রাক্কালত মূল্য	দরপত্র মূল্য	দরপত্র াসাড্ডল মূল্য (অফেরতযোগ্য)	কাজ সম্পাদনের সময়সীমা
	খাত: এডিপি বিশেষ (২০০৯-২০১০) সদর উপজেলাঃ				
7	জল্লারপাড় জামে মসজিদ সংস্কার।	@,oo,ooo/-	\$0,000/-	800/-	৬০ (ষাট) দিন
-00-	4.9				

জিডি-৫৬৪২

(ক) দরপত্র ডকুমেন্টের সকল ধারা বিবেচনাক্রমে এবং পাবলিক প্রকিউরমেন্ট বিধিমালা (দ্বিতীয় সংশোধনী)-আইন, ২০০৯ এর আলোকে শর্তাবলী পালনপূর্বক দরপত্র দাখিল করিতে হইবে। (খ) দাখিলকৃত দরপত্রে কোন দরদাতা কর্তৃক দাগুরিক প্রাক্কলিত মূল্যের ৫% (পাঁচ শতাংশ) এর অধিক কম বা অধিক বেশী

দর দরপত্রে উদ্ধৃত করা হইলে উক্ত দরপত্র বাতিল বলিয়া গণ্য হইবে এবং খামের উপর স্পষ্টভাবে কাজের নাম ও গ্রুপ নং উল্লেখ করিতে হইবে। দরপত্র সিডিউলে কোন প্রকার কাটাকাটি/ঘষামাজা/অস্পষ্টতা পরিলক্ষিত হইলে তা গ্রহণযোগ্য হইবে না এবং প্রতি পৃষ্ঠায় ঠিকাদারের স্বাক্ষর না থাকিলে দরপত্র বাতিল বলিয়া গণ্য হইবে।

শক্তিপদ দাস সহকারী প্রকৌশলী সদস্য সচিব

জেলা পরিষদ উন্নয়ন সমন্বয় কমিটি, সিলেট

#### Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Office of the Superintending Engineer

Dhaka PWD Circle-I

Segunbagicha, Dhaka

Phone: 9550727, Fax: 9567003, E-Mail-Sedhk1@pwd-gov.bd Date: 29/12/2010 Memo No. 2360/5

# **Invitation for Tender**

(For Financial Proposal)

The qualified tenderers in technical proposal as listed below:-Bengal Development Corporation Limited 125/A, Motijheel Commercial Area, Dhaka-1000.

Associated Builders Corporation Limited ABC House (2nd Floor), 8, Banani C/A Kamal Ataturk Avenue, Dhaka-1213.

**GBB** Limited Momtaz Plaza (5th Floor), House No. 7, Road No.4, Dhanmondi R/A, Dhaka-1205.

Price of tender document

Special instructions

BD same as tender

Identification of work

Construction of 25-storied building with

3(three) basement of BSC's own land,

Motijheel, Dhaka. (Civil, Sanitary, Electrical

& Gas work). During the year-2010-2011.

13

GD-10

National Development Engineers Limited House No. 20-A, Road-44, Gulshan, Dhaka-1212.

Concord Engineers & Construction Ltd (CECL) 43, North Commercial Area, Gulshan, Dhaka-1212.

Subject:-Sealed tenders are invited for Financial Proposal for construction of 25-storied building

with 3(three) basement of BSC's own land, Motijheel, Dhaka. (Civil, Sanitary, Electrical & Gas work). During the year-2010-2011.

01	Budget and source of fund	Bangladesh Shipping Corporation own fund.		
02	Tender No.	01/2010-2011		
03	Last selling date of tender	During office hour up to 24/01/2011.		
04	Last date and time for submission of tender document	Up to 12.00 noon of 25/01/2011.		
05	Tender opening date and time	25/01/2011 at 2.00pm.		
06	Name and address of the office for selling tender document	Office of the Divisional Commissioner, Dhaka/Office of the Executive Engineer, PWD City Division, Dhaka/Dhaka PWD Division-I/II/III/IV for sale. Office of the Sub-Divisional Engineer, PWD Sub-Division-V under PWD Division-IV, Purta Bhaban, Segunbagicha, Dhaka.		
07	Place of receiving tender document	Office of the Superintending Engineer, Dhaka PWD Circle-1, Segunbagicha, Dhaka.		
08	Place of opening tender document	Office of the Superintending Engineer, Dhaka PWD Circle-1, Segunbagicha, Dhaka. Intending tenderers or their authorized representative may remain present during opening of tenders.		
	INFORMATION FOR TENDERER	This tender is open to all qualified tenderers in technical proposal of abovementioned work.		
09	Eligibility of tenderer	This tender is open to all qualified tenderers in Technical proposal of above mentioned work.		
10	Brief description of works	Civil works, sanitary & water supply arrangement, electrification work & Gas works.		
11	Brief description of related works	(i) Earthwork in excavation, RCC work, brick work, door and window, Thai aluminium work, sanitary & water supply arrangement, Internal electrification, using special type scaffolding. Batching plant, mechanical hoist, crane and other relevant equipment.		
		(ii) Electrical works with generator substation, lift, Intercom, CCTV etc.		
		(iii) To provide modern interior decoration to false ceiling, wall paneling, curtain wall, painting, door-window, floor tiles & marble stone.		
		(iv). Anti-termite treatment.		
		(v) Gas connection etc.		
40	Dries of tonder deciment	TI: 2000/ (three three and) and		

Tk 3000/- (three thousand) only

Tender security

amount (Tk)

21/2% of the quoted

(a). The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or

reject any or all tenders without assigning any reason

(b) This tender notice is brief and the details of the

tender can be seen from the office of the undersigned

Tender security 21/2 % of their quoted amount will be

required in the form of Bank Draft/Pay-Order/Bank

Guarantee duly pledged from any scheduled bank in

favour of the Executive Engineer, Dhaka PWD Division-I,

15, Abdul Gani Road, Dhaka must be accompanied with

Md. Kabir Ahmed Bhuiyan

Superintending Engineer

Dhaka PWD Circle-I, Dhaka

Location

Motijheel,

whatsoever.

each tender.

during office hours.

Completion time in

weeks/months

months

(thirty -six)



## **ASC Centre & School**

Jahanabad Cantonment, Khulna

### **Tender Notice**

- Tenders are invited for construction of a sand model room of ASC Centre and School, Jahanabad Cantonment, Khulna. Applications for the tender should reach the office of the undersignee within seven days of this publication.
- MES (Army) enlisted contractor class 'C' & 'D' may apply for the tender. MES enlisted contractors/establishments must mention the index number, VAT registration number, class/grade of contractors, name of owners, permanent and temporary address, telephone and mobile number (in use) in the application. Incomplete tender will be treated as cancelled.
- The authority preserves all the right to accept/cancel tender without showing any cause.

ISPR/Army/783 30/12/10 GD-04

ASC Centre & School Jahanabad Cantonment Khulna

Commandant

#### Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Local Government Engineering Department

Union Parishad Connecting Roads Improvement Project: Patuakhali and Barguna District (Phase-II) Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar Dhaka-1207

Memo No: LGED/PD/UCRIP-II/C-2/2010/PB/C-06/2010/1518

# Request for Expression of Interest (EOI)

 The Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh (GOB) with provide fund from development budget towards the cost of construction "Some different size of long RCC Guider bridges at different upazila in Patuakhali & Barguna District" under Union Parishad Connecting Roads Improvement Project (Phase-II). It intends to apply part of the proceeds of this fund to make payment under the contract for consultancy services to conduct Detailed Survey, conduct Hydrological survey with data collection, prepare of Land acquisition plan for both side approach road, conduct soil test, prepare plan, design, engineering estimate, bill of quantity & tender documents including supervision of the proposed schemes under this project. (Package No. UCRIP/PB/LB/06). All payments for the consultancy services will be made in Bangladesh currency i.e. Bangladeshi Taka.

2. The Local Government Engineering Department (hereinafter referred at as the client) now invites Expression of Interest (EOI) from reputed consulting firm (national) or firms in joint ventures/association for short-listing of the consultancy services to conduct abovementioned tasks of 13 (thirteen) Nos. RCC bridges at different upazila in Patuakhali & Barguna district.

3. The Local Government Engineering Department (LGED) of Local Government Division under the Ministry of Local Government, Rural Development & Co-operative under represented by the Project Director, Union Parishad Connecting Roads Improvement Project (Phase-II) will be client for the project.

a) As part of the services the consultant will:

Prepare detail survey (geometric survey, plan table

ii) Conduct Hydrological survey with data collection. iii) Prepare land acquisition plan.

Conduct soil test (sub-soil investigation with report).

Prepare plan, structural design & drawing. vi) Prepare of detail engineering estimate, BOQ & tender

document. vii) Provide full time supervision during construction period of "Some different size of long RCC Girder bridges at

different upazila in Patuakhali & Barguna district." viii) Reporting.

5. Selection/short-listing will be made in accordance with Quality and Cost-Based Selection (QCBS) procedure, following the procedure indicated in Public Procurement Rules-2008 (PPR-2008).

6. The client will conduct the short-listing of interested consultant firms for the prior mentioned consultancy services. The firm must have at least 5 (five) years relevant experience of rendering consultancy services, specially working experience in designing and supervision of 3 (three) Nos. of 100 meter-200 meter long 2-lane pre-stressed concrete Girder bridge in last 5 (five) years. The EOI shall be submitted along with the following documents:

a) Background of the firms with brochures.

b) Summary of similar nature of works experience on the last 5 (five) years with assignment name/starting date/completing date/length(m) including financial year. c) Organisational information, manpower having relevant

experience and professional qualification.

d) Financial statement supported by audit report least 3 (three) years.

7. Interested reputed consulting firm or firms in joint ventures with another firm are being invited to submit their EOI for short-listing. The capabilities of only the lead partner will be short-listed. LGED will not entertain any claim with whatsoever in this respect from other partner of the associations for not mentioning their name along with the lead partner.

8. The EOI with supporting documents must be delivered at or before 12.00 noon on 30/01/2011, in sealed envelopes, marked with "EOI for consultancy services of "Some different size of long RCC Girder bridges at different upazila in Patuakhali & Barguna district" package No. UCRIP/PB/LB/06" to the signatory addressed and late submission will be rejected. 9. The request for proposal to submit detailed technical and

financial proposal is expected to be issued to the short-listed firms by February 2011. The employer will not be responsible for any costs or expenses incurred by the firms in connection with the preparation or delivery of the EOI. 10. The procuring entity reserves the right to accept any or

SM Salim

reject all EOIs.

**GD-08** 

**Project Director** UCRIP (Phase-II)

# Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh

Local Government Engineering Department Greater Rangpur and Dinajpur District Rural Communication & Other Infrastructure Improvement Project LGED Bhaban (Level-11), Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Agargaon

Dhaka-1207

Memo No: LGED/PD(GRDP)/P-26/2010/239 Invitation for Tender (IFT)

Ministry/Division

## No. 01/2010-2011

Ministry of LGRD and Co-operatives.

	Ministry/Division	Ministry of LGRD	and Co-operative	es.
2	Agency	Local Government	t Engineering De	partment.
3	Procuring entity name	District Rural Co	mmunication & ect, LGED Bhab	angpur and Dinajpur Other Infrastructure oan (Level-11), Sher-
4	Invitation for	Purchase of 01 (one) No. 4WD Jeep with four cylinders petrol engines.		
5	Invitation Ref. No.	LGED/PD(GRDP)	/P-26/2010/ D	Date: 26/12/2010.
6	Procurement method	National open ten	dering method (N	NOTM).
7	Source of funds	Government of Ba	ingladesh (GOB)	
8	Amount of tender security	below in the for Guarantee valid for tenders from any so Director, Greater Communication & Project, LGED, Di	orm of Pay-Ord or 120 days from schedule bank in Rangpur and D & Other Infrastr haka and remain	der/Bank Draft/Bank the date of receiving favour of the Project inajpur District Rural fucture Improvement valid for a period of the original validity
9	Eligibility of tenderer	The tenderer should have experience in executing in similar nature of contract & have other qualifications as specified in the tender document.		
10	Name & address of the offices selling tender documents	The Project Director, Greater Rangpur and Dinajpur District Rural Communication & Other Infrastructure Improvement Project, LGED Bhaban (Level-11), Shere-Bangla Nagar, Agargaon, Dhaka.		
11	Name & address of the offices receiving tenders	The Project Director, Greater Rangpur and Dinajpur District Rural Communication & Other Infrastructure Improvement Project, LGED Bhaban (Level-11), Shere-Bangla Nagar, Agargaon, Dhaka.		
12	Name & address of the offices opening tenders	The Project Director, Greater Rangpur and Dinajpur District Rural Communication & Other Infrastructure Improvement Project, LGED Bhaban (Level-11), Shere-Bangla Nagar, Agargaon, Dhaka. Phone: 9142982, Fax: 8124037.		
13	Last date & time for selling tender document	On 07/02/2011 fro	m 9.00am to 05.	00pm.
14	Last date & time for tender submission	Up to 2.00pm on 08/02/2011.		
15	Date & time for opening tenders	At 3.00pm on 08/0	)2/2011.	
16	Brief description of goods	30		
Gr. No		Price of tender document (non- refundable) (Tk.)	Tender security (Tk.)	Time for completion (days)
V-0	1 Purchase of 01 (one)	1000.00	1,25,000.00	30 days

GD-16

No. 4WD Jeep with four

cylinders petrol engine.

#### গণপ্রজাতন্ত্রী বাংলাদেশ সরকার বাংলাদেশ পুলিশ

Md. Shahidur Rahman Pramanik

**Project Director** 

Phone: 9142982

চট্টগ্রাম মেট্রোপলিটন পুলিশ হেডকোয়ার্টার্স হেডকোয়ার্টার্স ডিভিশন, চট্টগ্রাম

"PPR/08" মোতাবেক চলতি ২০১০-২০১১ অর্থসালে নিম্নলিখিত মেরামত প্রকল্প বাস্তবায়নের জন্য প্রকৃত বাংলাদেশের ঠিকাদার/নির্মাণ প্রতিষ্ঠানের নিকট হতে সিলমোহরযুক্ত খামে প্রতিযোগিতামূলক দরপত্র আহ্বান করা যাচ্ছেঃ

١.	মন্ত্রণালয়/বিভাগ	বাংলাদেশ পুলিশ।	
২.	সংস্থা	সিএমপি, চট্টগ্রাম।	
	দরপত্র সম্পাদনকারী প্রধান	উপ-পুলিশ কমিশনার (সদর), সিএমপি, চট্টগ্রাম।	
8.	সংগ্রহ সত্তার জেলা	সিএমপি, চট্টগ্রাম।	
œ.	দরপত্রের বিষয়	মেরামত ও সংরক্ষণ।	
৬.	দরপত্রের সূত্র নম্বর ও তারিখ	পুলিশ হেডকোয়ার্টার্স স্মারক নং-ইএন্ডডি/বি/ইন্ডাস্ট্রিয়াল/৮৩-২০০৮ (অংশ)/২৫৩৫, তাং-০১-১২-১০ খ্রিঃ।	
٩.	দরপত্রের পদ্ধতি	উন্মুক্ত দরপত্র (ওটিএম)।	
ъ.	বাজেট অর্থনৈতিক খাত	পুলিশ বাজেটের কোড নং-"৩-২২১১-০০০১-৪৯৯১-অন্যান্য মেরামত ও সংরক্ষণ।	
৯.	দরপত্র প্রকাশের তারিখ	২৮-১২-২০১০খ্রিঃ।	
٥٥.	দরপত্র সিডিউল প্রাপ্তির সর্বশেষ তারিখ ও সময়	২৪-০১-২০১১খ্রিঃ অফিস চলাকালীন সময় পর্যন্ত।	
۵۵.	দরপত্র জমার সর্বশেষ তারিখ ও সময়	২৫-০১-২০১১খ্রিঃ বেলা ১২.০০ ঘটিকার মধ্যে।	
<b>১</b> ২.	দরপত্র খোলার তারিখ ও সময়	২৫-০১-২০১১খ্রিঃ ১৩.০০ ঘটিকার সময় (দরপত্রদাতা বা মনোনিত প্রতিনিধির উপস্থিতিতে যদি থাকে)।	
১৩.	দরপত্র সম্পাদনকারী অফিস ও ঠিকানা	উপ-পুলিশ কমিশনার (সদর), সিএমপি, চউগ্রামের কার্যালয়।	
١8.	দরপত্র প্রাপ্তির স্থান	উপ-পুলিশ কমিশনার (সদর/উত্তর/বন্দর), সিএমপি, চট্টগ্রামের অফিস।	
<b>১</b> ৫.	দরপত্র দাখিলের স্থান	উপ-পুলিশ কমিশনার (সদর), সিএমপি, চট্টগ্রামের কার্যালয়।	
১৬.	দরপত্র খোলার স্থান	উপ-পুলিশ কমিশনার (সদর), সিএমপি, চট্টগ্রামের কার্যালয়।	
١٩.	দরপত্র মূল্যায়নের তারিখ ও সময়	২৬-০১-২০১১খ্রিঃ সকাল ১১.০০ ঘটিকায়।	
<b>\$</b> b.	দরপত্রদাতার যোগ্যতা	"PPR/08" এর বিধি মোতাবেক প্রাক্তযোগ্যতা হিসাবে দরপত্র ক্রয় করতে ইচ্ছুক ঠিকাদারকে নিম্নবর্ণিত কাগজপত্রের মূলকপি অবশ্যই প্রদর্শন করতে হবে। (ক) নাগরিকত্ব সনদপত্র, (খ) হালনাগাদ নবায়নকৃত ট্রেড লাইসেন্স, (গ) যে কোন তফসিলভুক্ত বাণিজ্যিক ব্যাংক হতে হালসনের আর্থিক স্বচ্ছলতা ও ব্যাংকের সাথে লেনদেন সম্পর্কিত সনদপত্র, (ঘ) সংশ্লিষ্ট কাজের ঠিকাদারী লাইসেন্স, (ঙ) ফার্ম/প্রতিষ্ঠানের মালিকানা সনদপত্র, (চ) টিআইএন নম্বর উল্লেখসহ হালনাগাদ আয়কর সার্টিফিকেট, (ছ) মূসক (ভ্যাট) সনদপত্র, (জ) দরপত্রে অংশগ্রহণকারী মালিক/প্রতিনিধির সত্যায়িত ০১ (এক) কপি পাসপোর্ট সাইজের রঙ্গিন ছবি, (ঝ) সংশ্লিষ্ট কাজের বিগত ০৫ (পাঁচ) বছরের বাস্তব অভিজ্ঞতার সনদপত্র, (ঞ) প্রতিনিধির ক্ষেত্রে প্রাধিকার অর্পনসহ নমুনা স্বাক্ষর সত্যায়ন করতে হবে, (ট) নিজস্ব ফার্ম/প্রতিষ্ঠানের ঠিকানা সম্বলিত	

পরিচালনার লক্ষ্যে বন্দর থানাধীন নিউমুরিং এলাকার অন্তর্গত বন্দর ডক শ্রমিক আবাসিক কলোনীর (লেবার কলোনী) শঙ্খ-D-2 নামীয় ভবনটি সংস্কার/মেরামত কাজ। 23. বিশেষ জ্ঞাতব্য ঃ

কাজের বিবরণ

19.

20.

অন্যান্য

नि नः

দরপত্র সংক্রান্ত অন্যান্য তথ্যাবলী দরপত্র সংগ্রহকালে নিমুস্বাক্ষরকারীর কার্যালয় হতে জানা যাবে। দরপত্র খোলার তারিখ হতে ৯০ দিন পর্যন্ত দরপত্র বলবৎ থাকবে।

অনুমোদিত বরাদ্দের আলোকে কার্যাদেশ প্রদান করা হবে। এতৎসংক্রান্তে কোন আপত্তি গ্রহণ করা হবে না।

শিল্প পুলিশের প্রশাসনিক কার্যক্রম

দরপত্রে উল্লেখিত সময়ের মধ্যে কার্য সম্পাদন করতে হবে। দরপত্র আহ্বানকারী কর্তৃপক্ষ যে কোন সময় কারণ দর্শানো ব্যতীত দরপত্র বাতিলের ক্ষমতা সংরক্ষণ রাখে। মোঃ ময়নুল ইসলাম

বিপি-৬৬৯১১০৪৬০১ উপ-পুলিশ কমিশনার (সদর) পক্ষে পুলিশ কমিশনার সিএমপি, চট্টগ্রাম ফোন-০৩১-৬২০৯৭৪

E-mail-dchqcmp@police.gov.bd

ঘোষণাপত্র/অঙ্গীকারনামা, (ঠ) নিজস্ব ফার্ম/প্রতিষ্ঠানের প্যাডে দাখিলকৃত কাগজপত্রের ফরোয়ার্ডিং। দরপত্রে সকল কার্যক্রম

ইহা ব্যতিত অন্যান্য শর্তাবলী দরপত্র তফসিলে বর্ণিত আছে। ইহা

দরপত্র

জামানত

18,000/-

কাজ সমাপ্তির

সময়

8৫ मिन

"PPAct/06 and PPR/08" মোতাবেক পরিচালিত হবে

সিডিউলের মূল্য

(অফেরত যোগ্য)

(00)-

দেখে দরপত্র দাখিল করতে হবে

জিডি-৫৬৫৮